CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Activity Report for the Month of November, 2023

Bank Account Activity

First Bank (Check #'s 13407-13468)

Operating Checks $ 123,932.98
Payroll Checks 52,499.44
Payroll Tax Deposits 13,261.19
Florida Retirement System 8,428.77
Total Disbursements $ 198,122.38

2023 Taxes Assessed, Taxes Collected,
and Taxes Receivable - FYE 9/30/24

Total Taxes Assessed $ 3,379,855.00
Less October Collections -
Less November Collections (216,963.54)

Less December Collections -
Less January Collections -
Less February Collections -
Less March Collections -
Less April Collections -
Less May Collections -
Less June Collections -
Less July Collections -
Less August Collections -
Less September Collections -

2023 Taxes Receivable $ 3,162,891.46




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Activity Report for the Month of November, 2023 (continued)

November Collections Breakdown

Current Year Taxes $ 216,963.54
Prior Years' Taxes 450.06
$ 217,413.60

Current Year Tax Collection Comparison

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections $ 216,963.54
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections 217,711.14
Collections Over (Under) $ (747.60)

Delinquent Tax Collection Comparison

Current Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections $ 450.06
Prior Fiscal Year-to-Date Collections 543.85
Collections Over (Under) $ (93.79)




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Balance Sheet
November 30, 2023

ASSETS

Current Assets
Petty Cash - Club House $ 25.00
Cash - First Bank - Checking 473,782.66
Cash - CenterState - Debt Service 2,296.25
Cash - U.S. Century Bank - Money Market 752,510.08
Accounts Receivable - Miscellaneous 164.96
Prepaid Insurance 13,668.36
Inventory 91,752.00
Taxes Receivable - 2023 3,162,891.46

Total Current Assets

Property and Equipment
Buildings 413,634.37
Equipment 2,265,242.47
Equipment - Clubhouse 92,440.67
Roads, Canals, and Pumps 9,489,671.35
Culverts 255,767.58
Land 3,488.18
Land Improvements 3,601,245.13

Total Property and Equipment

Other Assets
Deposits 809.00

Total Other Assets

Total Assets

$ 4,497,090.77

16,121,489.75

809.00

$ 20,619,389.52




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Balance Sheet (continued)
November 30, 2023

LIABILITIES AND FUND BALANCE

Current Liabilities

Retirement Contributions Payable $ 1,892.77

Accounts Payable -

Accrued Payroll 19,501.22

Compensated Absences 10,701.98

Deferred Revenue 3,162,891.46
Total Current Liabilities $ 3,194,987 .43
Fund Equity

Investment in Fixed Assets 16,121,489.75

Fund Balance - Non-spendable 102,448.00

Fund Balance - Assigned to Debt Service 2,289.00

Fund Balance - Disaster Reserve 250,000.00

Fund Balance - Equipment Purchases 115,471.00

Fund Balance - Assigned to Operations 612,088.00

Fund Balance 220,616.34
Total Fund Equity 17,424,402.09
Total Liabilities and Fund Equity $ 20,619,389.52




Revenues
Taxes - Current Year
Taxes - Prior Years
Interest Income
Vending Machine Income
Capital Lease Proceeds
Golf Tournament Proceeds
Dirt Sales Income

Miscellaneous Income

Total Revenues

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Combined Departments

Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Two Months Ended November 30, 2023

Actual Budget Variance - Actual Budget Variance - Total Variance -
1 Month Ended 1 Month Ended Favorable 2 Months Ended 2 Months Ended Favorable Annual Favorable
11/30/2023 11/30/2023 (Unfavorable) 11/30/2023 11/30/2023 (Unfavorable) Budget (Unfavorable)
$ 216,963.54 $ 281,654.58 3 (64,691.04) $ 216,963.54 $ 563,309.28 $ (346,345.74) $ 3,379,855.00 $ (3,162,891.46)
450.06 1,666.67 (1,216.61) 450.06 3,333.33 (2,883.27) 20,000.00 (19,549.94)
5,013.03 4,000.00 1,013.03 9,478.35 8,000.00 1,478.35 48,000.00 (38,521.65)
102.00 83.33 18.67 412.00 166.67 245.33 1,000.00 (588.00)
- 20,833.33 (20,833.33) - 41,666.68 (41,666.68) 250,000.00 (250,000.00)
- 2,333.33 (2,333.33) 18,631.48 4,666.67 13,964.81 28,000.00 (9,368.52)
- 1,666.67 (1,666.67) - 3,333.33 (3,333.33) 20,000.00 (20,000.00)
7.675.00 7.500.00 175.00 15,375.00 15,000.00 375.00 90,000.00 (74,625.00)
230,203.63 319,737.92 (89,534.29) 261,310.43 639,475.96 (378,165.53) 3,836,855.00 (3,575,544.57)




Expenditures

Discounts and Commissions
Assessing Fees

Security

Security - Reservoir

Maintenance of Roads

Rebuilding Dirt Roads

Reservoir Mantenance

Street Signs

Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies
Supplies

Other Contract Services

Golf Tournament

Accountant

Auditor

Attorney

Engineer

Grant Management

Employee Training

Election

Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool
Insurance

Office & Miscellaneous Expense
Legal Advertising

Utilities

Christmas Party

Communications

Sanitation

Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS
Uniforms

Summer Camp - Other

Supervisor Fees

Capital Outlay - 5 Trucks

Capital Outlay - General & Equipment
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - Without A/C
Debt Service - John Deere Financial
Debt Service - Bond Principal

Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges
Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial

Debt Service - New Trucks
Contingency - Other

Total Expenditures

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures

Actual Budget Variance - Actual Budget Variance - Total Variance -
1 Month Ended 1 Month Ended Favorable 2 Months Ended 2 Months Ended Favorable Annual Favorable
11/30/2023 11/30/2023 (Unfavorable) 11/30/2023 11/30/2023 (Unfavorable) Budget (Unfavorable)
12,806.86 7,500.00 (5,306.86) 12,806.86 15,000.00 2,193.14 90,000.00 77,193.14
- 733.33 733.33 - 1,466.67 1,466.67 8,800.00 8,800.00
68.69 104.17 35.48 68.69 208.33 139.64 1,250.00 1,181.31
3,200.00 4,166.67 966.67 4,300.00 8,333.34 4,033.34 50,000.00 45,700.00
50,610.00 7,500.00 (43,110.00) 51,550.00 15,000.00 (36,550.00) 90,000.00 38,450.00
- 25,000.00 25,000.00 - 50,000.01 50,000.01 300,000.00 300,000.00
- 250.00 250.00 - 500.00 500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
- 1,666.67 1,666.67 - 3,333.33 3,333.33 20,000.00 20,000.00
- 1,666.67 1,666.67 - 3,333.33 3,333.33 20,000.00 20,000.00
3,849.42 7,500.00 3,650.58 7,138.76 15,000.00 7,861.24 90,000.00 82,861.24
10,999.75 11,666.67 666.92 13,439.25 23,333.34 9,894.09 140,000.00 126,560.75
- 583.33 583.33 - 1,166.67 1,166.67 7,000.00 7,000.00
2,000.00 2,500.00 500.00 2,000.00 5,000.00 3,000.00 30,000.00 28,000.00
1,000.00 1,250.00 250.00 1,000.00 2,500.00 1,500.00 15,000.00 14,000.00
6,700.00 7,500.00 800.00 6,700.00 15,000.00 8,300.00 90,000.00 83,300.00
1,170.00 4,166.67 2,996.67 1,170.00 8,333.34 7,163.34 50,000.00 48,830.00
- 1,666.67 1,666.67 - 3,333.33 3,333.33 20,000.00 20,000.00
- 250.00 250.00 - 500.00 500.00 3,000.00 3,000.00
- 416.67 416.67 - 833.33 833.33 5,000.00 5,000.00
4,622.37 8,333.33 3,710.96 23,297.03 16,666.67 (6,630.36) 100,000.00 76,702.97
12,851.13 7,500.00 (5,351.13) 16,016.50 15,000.00 (1,016.50) 90,000.00 73,983.50
462.79 1,666.67 1,203.88 988.79 3,333.33 2,344.54 20,000.00 19,011.21
- 5,750.00 5,750.00 - 11,500.00 11,500.00 69,000.00 69,000.00
4,343.29 666.67 (3,676.62) 5,567.53 1,333.33 (4,234.20) 8,000.00 2,432.47
- 50.00 50.00 - 100.00 100.00 600.00 600.00
3,331.78 2,750.00 (581.78) 3,479.74 5,500.00 2,020.26 33,000.00 29,520.26
- 416.67 416.67 - 833.33 833.33 5,000.00 5,000.00
2,354.07 1,500.00 (854.07) 3,296.70 3,000.00 (296.70) 18,000.00 14,703.30
1,473.34 1,083.33 (390.01) 1,473.34 2,166.67 693.33 13,000.00 11,526.66
74,393.90 100,000.00 25,606.10 152,365.13 200,000.04 47,634.91 1,200,000.00 1,047,634.87
2,561.52 833.33 (1,728.19) 3,511.45 1,666.67 (1,844.78) 10,000.00 6,488.55
- 2,166.67 2,166.67 - 4,333.33 4,333.33 26,000.00 26,000.00
250.00 250.00 - 450.00 500.00 50.00 3,000.00 2,550.00
- 20,833.33 20,833.33 - 41,666.68 41,666.68 250,000.00 250,000.00
- 3,333.33 3,333.33 - 6,666.67 6,666.67 40,000.00 40,000.00
- 6,666.67 6,666.67 - 13,333.34 13,333.34 80,000.00 80,000.00
2,733.95 2,815.25 81.30 5,461.23 5,630.50 169.27 33,783.00 28,321.77
- 7,852.58 7,852.58 - 15,705.17 15,705.17 94,231.00 94,231.00
81.29 3,978.08 3,896.79 169.25 7,956.17 7,786.92 47,737.00 47,567.75
- 4,094.25 4,094.25 - 8,188.50 8,188.50 49,131.00 49,131.00
- 2,800.00 2,800.00 - 5,600.00 5,600.00 33,600.00 33,600.00
- 6,666.67 6,666.67 - 13,333.34 13,333.34 80,000.00 80,000.00
201,864.15 278,094.33 76,230.18 316,250.25 556,188.78 239,938.53 3,337,132.00 3,020,881.75
$ 28,339.48 $ 41,643.58 $ (13,304.10) 3 (54,939.82) 3 83,287.18 $ (138,227.00) $ 499,723.00 3 (554,662.82)




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
General Government
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Two Months Ended November 30, 2023

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 17% Total Favorable
11/30/2023 11/30/2023 Budget (Unfavorable)

Revenues
Taxes - Current Year $ 216,963.54 $ 216,963.54 $ - $ -
Taxes - Prior Years 450.06 450.06 - -
Interest Income 5,013.03 9,478.35 - -
Vending Machine Income - - - -
Capital Lease Proceeds - - - -
Golf Tournament Proceeds - - - -
Dirt Sales Income - -
Miscellaneous Income 5,625.00 13,025.00 - -

Total Revenues 228,051.63 239,916.95 - -

Expenditures

Discounts and Commissions 12,806.86 12,806.86 - -
Assessing Fees - -

Security 68.69 68.69 - -
Security - Reservoir - - - -
Maintenance of Roads - - - -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads - - - -
Reservoir Mantenance - - - -
Street Signs - - - R
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - - - -
Supplies 1,427.64 1,427.64 - -
Other Contract Services 8,120.55 8,185.55 - -
Golf Tournament -
Accountant 2,000.00 2,000.00 - -
Auditor 1,000.00 1,000.00 - -
Attorney 6,700.00 6,700.00 - -
Engineer 1,170.00 1,170.00 - -
Grant Management - - - .
Employee Training - - - -
Election - - - -
Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles - - - -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles - - - -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool - - - -
insurance -

Office & Miscellaneous Expense 289.18 343.56 - -
Legal Advertising - - - -
Utilities - - - .
Christmas Party - -
Communications 1,702.94 2,056.42 - -
Sanitation - -

Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 14,165.73 28,281.49 - -
Uniforms - - - -
Summer Camp - Other - -
Supervisor Fees 250.00 450.00 - -
Capital Outlay - 5 Trucks - - - -
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment - - - -
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - Without A/C - - - .
Debt Service - John Deere Financial - - - -
Debt Service - Bond Principal - - - ,
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges - - - -
Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial - - - -
Debt Service - New Trucks - - - -
Contingency - Other -

Total Expenditures 49,701.59 64,490.21 - -

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $ 178,350.04 $ 175,426.74 $ - $ -

=




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Roads and Water Control
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Two Months Ended November 30, 2023

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 17% Total Favorable
11/30/2023 11/30/2023 Budget (Unfavorable)

Revenues

Taxes - Current Year
Taxes - Prior Years
Interest Income

Vending Machine Income
Capital Lease Proceeds
Golf Tournament Proceeds
Dirt Sales Income
Miscellaneous Income

Total Revenues

Expenditures

Discounts and Commissions
Assessing Fees

Security

Security - Reservoir
Maintenance of Roads
Rebuilding Dirt Roads

Reservoir Mantenance

Street Signs

Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies
Supplies

Other Contract Services

Golf Tournament

Accountant

Auditor

Attorney

Engineer

Grant Management

Employee Training

Election

Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool
Insurance

Office & Miscellaneous Expense
Legal Advertising

Utilities

Christmas Party
Communications

Sanitation

Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS

Uniforms

Summer Camp - Other

Supervisor Fees

Capital Outlay - 5 Trucks

Capital Outlay - General & Equipment

Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - Without A/C

Debt Service - John Deere Financial
Debt Service - Bond Principal

Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges

Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial
Debt Service - New Trucks

Contingency - Other

$

50,610.00

1,899.82
1,009.55

4,622.37
12,851.13

120.00

1,9156.29
200.00
1,185.71
46,358.19
2,561.52

2,733.95

81.29

51,5650.00

4,497.61
1,439.05

23,297.03
16,016.50

120.00

1,015.29

340.00
1,185.71
92,781.80
3,5611.45

5,461.23

169.25

202,284.92

Total Expenditures 126,148.82

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $ (126,148.82) $ (202,284.92) $ - $ -

s



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Recreation
Statement of Revenues and Expenditures - Budget and Actual
For the Month and Two Months Ended November 30, 2023

Current YTD Variance -
Current Month 17% Total Favorabie
11/30/2023 11/30/2023 Budget (Unfavorable)

Revenues
Taxes - Current Year $ - $ - $ - $ -
Taxes - Prior Years - - - .
Interest Income - - - -
Vending Machine Income 102.00 412.00 - -
Capital Lease Proceeds - - - -
Golf Tournament Proceeds - 18,631.48 - -
Dirt Sales Income - -
Miscellaneous Income 2,050.00 2,350.00 - -

Total Revenues 2,152.00 21,393.48 - -

Expenditures

Discounts and Commissions - - - -
Assessing Fees - - - -
Security -

Security - Reservoir 3,200.00 4,300.00 - -
Maintenance of Roads - - - -
Rebuilding Dirt Roads - - - -
Reservoir Mantenance - - - -
Street Signs - - - -
Canals & Levees - Maint. & Supplies - - - -
Supplies 521.96 1,213.51 - -
Other Contract Services 1,869.65 3,814.65 - -
Golf Tournament - - - -
Accountant - - - -
Auditor - - - -
Attorney - - - -
Engineer - - - -
Grant Management - - - -
Employee Training - - - -
Election - - - -
Fuel - Pumps, Equipment, & Vehicles - - - -
Repairs - Equipment & Vehicles - - - -
Repairs - Clubhouse & Pool 462.79 988.79 - -
Insurance -

Office & Miscellaneous Expense 3,934.11 5,103.97 - -
Legal Advertising - -

Utilities 1,416.49 1,564.45 - -
Christmas Party - -
Communications 451.13 900.28 oo- -
Sanitation 287.63 287.63 - -
Salaries, Wages, Taxes, Insurance, & FRS 13,869.98 31,301.84 - -
Uniforms - - - -
Summer Camp - Other - - - -
Supervisor Fees - - - -
Capital Outlay - 5 Trucks - - - -
Capital Outlay - General & Equipment - - - -
Capital Outlay - Clubhouse - Without A/C - - - -
Debt Service - John Deere Financial - - - -
Debt Service - Bond Principal - - - -
Debt Service - Interest & Fiscal Charges - - - -
Debt Service - Caterpillar Financial - - - -
Debt Service - New Trucks - - - -

Contingency - Other - -

Total Expenditures 26,013.74 49,475.12 - R

Excess of Revenues Over (Under)
Expenditures $  (23,861.74) $ (28,081.64) $ - $ -

9




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Personnel Expenses
Two Months Ended November 30, 2023

General Roads and
Government Water Control Recreation Total
Salaries and Wages $ 20,734.00 $ 63,982.54 $ 20,788.80 $ 105,505.34
Overtime Wages 790.44 6,325.14 1,407.78 8,523.36
Group Insurance 1,842.70 6,945.40 3,398.25 12,186.35
Workers' Comp. Insurance 718.08 2,269.20 794.22 3,781.50
Payroll Taxes 1,646.62 4.969.04 2,107.55 8,723.21
Florida Retirement Contributions 2,549.65 8,290.48 2,805.24 13,645.37

$ 28,281.49 $ 92,781.80 $ 31,301.84 $ 152,365.13

/0



CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Check List
All Bank Accounts
November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
Payroll Checks
57388 11/02/23 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 618.90
57389 11/02/23 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,332.29
57390 11/02/23 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 862.88
57391 11/02/23 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 820.76
57392 11/02/23 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 1,026.58
57393 11/02/23 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 718.21
57394 11/02/23 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA 1 620.49
57395 11/02/23 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 654.12
57396 11/02/23 MONTEJO, RENE F 966.33
57397 11/02/23 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 732.83
57398 11/02/23 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO 671.05
57399 11/02/23 BUSSOTT, DANIELLE A 207.30
57400 11/02/23 DIAZ, RENE 596.51
57401 11/02/23 RENDON, JOSE M 487.20
57402 11/02/23 MIRANDA, ALBERTO 312.77
57403 11/09/23 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 618.91
57404 11/09/23 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,332.29
57405 11/09/23 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 862.87
57406 11/09/23 BENITEZ, IR., DANIEL 820.75
57407 11/09/23 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 860.90
57408 11/09/23 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 564.62
57409 11/09/23 DE ARMAS, NOEL 612.48
57410 11/09/23 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA 1 548.45
57411 11/09/23 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 596.48
57412 11/09/23 MONTEJO, RENE F 804.59
57413 11/09/23 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 732.84
57414 11/09/23 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO 594.89
57415 11/09/23 DIAZ, RENE 606.04
57416 11/09/23 RENDON, JOSE M 430.36
57417 11/09/23 MIRANDA, ALBERTO 420.92
57418 11/16/23 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 662.14
57419 11/16/23 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,332.29
57420 11/16/23 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 862.88
57421 11/16/23 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 820.76
57422 11/16/23 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 860.90
57423 11/16/23 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 564.62
57424 11/16/23 DE ARMAS, NOEL 612.50
57425 11/16/23 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I , 548.45
57426 11/16/23 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 548.45
57427 11/16/23 MONTEJO, RENE F 905.44
57428 11/16/23 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 732.83
57429 11/16/23 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO 594.89
57430 11/16/23 DIAZ, RENE 567.89
57431 11/16/23 RENDON, JOSE M 349 54
57432 11/16/23 MIRANDA, ALBERTO 349 .54
57433 11/22/23 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 660.52
57434 11/22/23 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,332.29
57435 11/22/23 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 1,077.97
57436 11/22/23 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 840.75
57437 11/22/23 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 880.90
57438 11/22/23 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 690.31
57439 11/22/23 DE ARMAS, NOEL 632.49
57440 11/22/23 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA 1 568.45
57441 11/22/23 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 693.32
57442 11/22/23 MONTEJO, RENE F 824.59
57443 11/22/23 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 752.83
57444 11/22/23 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO 614.89
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Check List
All Bank Accounts
November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023

CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
57445 11/22/23 DIAZ, RENE 568.81
57446 11/22/23 RENDON, JOSE M 369.55
57447 11/22/23 MIRANDA, ALBERTO 450.36
57448 11/30/23 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H 640.54
57449 11/30/23 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A 1,332.29
57450 11/30/23 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A 892.89
57451 11/30/23 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL 850.19
57452 11/30/23 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD 889.70
57453 11/30/23 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL 584.43
57454 11/30/23 DE ARMAS, NOEL 612.48
57455 11/30/23 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I 548.45
57456 11/30/23 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E 548.46
57457 11/30/23 MONTEJO, RENE F 804.60
57458 11/30/23 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D 732.84
57459 11/30/23 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO 615.20
57460 11/30/23 DIAZ, RENE 596.51
57461 11/30/23 RENDON, JOSE M 266.87
57462 11/30/23 MIRANDA, ALBERTO 277.23

Payroll Check Total 52,499.44

Vendor Checks
13407 11/02/23 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 1,579.43
13408 11/02/23 NEXAIR 168.04
13409 11/02/23 PERFORMANCE NAPA 285.67
13410 11/02/23 VISION ACE HARDWARE 310.81
13411 11/02/23 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 575.26
13412 11/02/23 WATER QUALITY CONSULTANT, LLC 1,345.00
13413 11/02/23 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
13414 11/09/23 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 3,042.94
13415 11/09/23 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
13416 11/09/23 CINTAS CORPORATION 103.61
13417 11/09/23 CLEWISTON GOLF COURSE 4,640.00
13418 11/09/23 FLA DEPT OF ECONOMIC OPPORTUNITY 175.00
13419 11/09/23 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 3,190.07
13420 11/09/23 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 68.69
13421 11/09/23 J.M. TODD, INC. 17.93
13422 11/09/23 NASON YEAGER GERSON HARRIS & FUMERO, PA 6,700.00
13423 11/09/23 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 393.78
13424 11/09/23 OVID SOLUTIONS LLC 6,900.00
13425 11/09/23 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 3,200.00
13426 11/09/23 PERFORMANCE NAPA 324.51
13427 11/09/23 PURE WATER PARTNERS 555.00
13428 11/09/23 TUSCAN & COMPANY, P.A. 1,000.00
13429 11/09/23 VISION ACE HARDWARE 149.99
13430 11/09/23 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
13431 11/16/23 BOB DEAN SUPPLY, INC. 278.57
13432 11/16/23 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
13433 11/16/23 BTEX ENGINEERING, INC. 752.95
13434 11/16/23 CENTURY LINK 391.13
13435 11/16/23 CENTURY LINK 333.42
13436 11/16/23 CINTAS CORPORATION 647.80
13437 11/16/23 DIRECT TV 141.71
13438 11/16/23 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 813.76
13439 11/16/23 DYNAMIC EQUIPMENT GROUP 100.46
13440 11/16/23 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 1,170.00
13441 11/16/23 I & M PRADO TRUCKING CORP 26,950.00
13442 11/16/23 JESUS FUENTES 1,500.00
13443 11/16/23 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2,815.24
13444 11/16/23 MY AT&T 717.17
L2
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Check List
All Bank Accounts
November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023

Check Number Check Date Payee Amount
13445 11/16/23 PERFORMANCE NAPA 365.47
13446 11/16/23 PROFORMA 236.62
13447 11/16/23 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 133.41
13448 11/16/23 PURE WATER PARTNERS 555.00
13449 11/16/23 STEPHEN MOHAMMED 1,000.00
13450 11/16/23 THE EZ STREET COMPANY 1,960.00
13451 11/16/23 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 199.98
13452 11/16/23 VISION ACE HARDWARE 1,058.74
13453 11/16/23 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 898.08
13454 11/16/23 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
13455 11/22/23 A & J READY MIX INC. 1,250.00
13456 11/22/23 CHRISTOPHER SELF 50.00
13457 11/22/23 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO, JR. 50.00
13458 11/22/23 DYNAMIC EQUIPMENT GROUP 9,917.01
13459 11/22/23 HENDRY REGIONAL CORPORATE HEALTH 120.00
13460 11/22/23 I & M PRADO TRUCKING CO 21,700.00
13461 11/22/23 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
13462 11/22/23 JUAN MATA 50.00
13463 11/22/23 NEXAIR 200.29
13464 11/22/23 OFFICE DEPQOT CREDIT PLAN 1,362.83
13465 11/22/23 ROBERT MORENO 50.00
13466 11/22/23 SAFETY-KLEEN 487.36
13467 11/22/23 VISA 8,101.25
13468 11/22/23 YOLYZUMBA 180.00

Vendor Check Total 123,932.98
Check List Total 176,432.42
13
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
10515 Maintenance of Roads 940.00
11/16/23 13441 I & M PRADO TRUCKING CORP 26,950.00
11/16/23 13450 THE EZ STREET COMPANY 1,960.00
11/22/23 13460 I & M PRADO TRUCKING CO 21,700.00
Totals for 10515 50,610.00 51,550.00
10530 Supplies 2,597.79
11/16/23 13452 VISION ACE HARDWARE 884.83
11/17/23 24.04 DEPOSIT - SAFETYKLEEN REFUND (435.30)
11/22/23 13455 A & J READY MIX INC. 1,250.00
11/22/23 13463 NEXAIR 200.29
Totals for 10530 1,899.82 4,497.61
10556 Other contract services 429.50
11/02/23 13408 NEXAIR 168.04
11/09/23 13415 CINTAS CORPORATION 79.00
11/09/23 13416 CINTAS CORPORATION 19.17
11/09/23 13427 PURE WATER PARTNERS 65.00
11/16/23 13436 CINTAS CORPORATION 130.98
11/16/23 13448 PURE WATER PARTNERS 60.00
11/22/23 13466 SAFETY-KLEEN 487.36
Totals for 10556 1,009.55 1,439.05
10565 Group Insurance 6,945.40
Totals for 10565 0.00 6,945.40
10570 Workers Comp. Insurance 2,269.20
Totals for 10570 0.00 2,269.20
10575 Payroll Taxes 2,163.83
11/02/23 94.01 941 DEPOSIT 535.03
11/09/23 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 558.68
11/16/23 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 552.67
11/16/23 13447 FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE 133.41
11/22/23 94.04 941 DEPOSIT 569.93
11/30/23 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (4,920.10)
11/30/23 94.05 941 DEPOSIT 588.90
11/30/23 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 4,786.69
Totals for 10575 2,805.21 4,969.04
10578 Retirement Contributions 4,017.19
11/07/23 24.01 FL RETIREMENT 4,139.94
11/30/23 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 133.35
Totals for 10578 4,273.29 8,290.48
10580 Fuel 18,674.66
11/02/23 13407 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 1,579.43
11/09/23 13414 BERNER OIL COMPANY, INC. 3,042.94
Totals for 10580 4,622.37 23,297.03
10585 Repairs - Equipment and Vehicles 3,165.37
11/02/23 13409 PERFORMANCE NAPA 285.67
11/02/23 13410 VISION ACE HARDWARE 171.92
11/09/23 13423 ORIGINAL EQUIPMENT COMPANY 393.78
11/09/23 13426 PERFORMANCE NAPA 324,51
11/16/23 13431 BOB DEAN SUPPLY, INC. 278.57
11/16/23 13438 DOBBS EQUIPMENT, LLC 813.76
11/16/23 13439 DYNAMIC EQUIPMENT GROUP 100.46

Printed by 071 on 12/20/23 at 6:55 PM

14

Page 1




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
11/16/23 13445 PERFORMANCE NAPA 365.47
11/16/23 13451 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN 199.98
11/22/23 13458 DYNAMIC EQUIPMENT GROUP 9,917.01
: Totals for 10585 12,851.13 16,016.50
10600 Office Expense 0.00
11/22/23 13459 HENDRY REGIONAL CORPORATE 120.00
HEALTH
Totals for 10600 120.00 120.00
10605 Utilities 0.00
11/09/23 13419 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 164.98
Totals for 10605 164.98 164.98
10610 Utilities - Street Lights 0.00
11/09/23 13419 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 1,750.31
Totals for 10610 1,750.31 1,750.31
10615 Communications 140.00
11/30/23 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 200.00
Totals for 10615 200.00 340.00
10620 Sanitation 0.00
11/02/23 13411 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 287.63
11/16/23 13453 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 898.08
Totals for 10620 1,185.71 1,185.71
10625 Salaries and Wages 25,661.86
11/30/23 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 38,320.68
Totals for 10625 38,320.68 63,982.54
10628 Overtime Wages 5,366.13
11/30/23 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 959.01
Totals for 10628 959.01 6,325.14
10630 Uniforms 949.93
11/16/23 13436 CINTAS CORPORATION 161.94
11/22/23 13467 VISA 2,399.58
Totals for 10630 2,561.52 3,511.45
10900 Interest Expense 87.96
11/16/23 13443 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 81.29
Totals for 10900 81.29 169.25
10908 John Deere Financial - Debt Service #1847 2,727.28
11/16/23 13443 JOHN DEERE FINANCIAL 2,733.95
Totals for 10908 2,733.95 5,461.23
20341 Vending Machine Income (310.00)
11/17/23 24.04 DEPOSIT (102.00)
Totals for 20341 (102.00) (412.00)
20348 Golf Tournament Proceeds (18,631.48)
Totals for 20348 0.00 (18,631.48)
20350 Miscellaneous Income (300.00)
11/17/23 24.04 DEPOSIT - GOLF TOURNAMENT (2,025.00)
11/17/23 24.04 DEPOSIT (25.00)
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
Totals for 20350 (2,050.00) (2,350.00)
20505 Miscellaneous Expense 1,169.86
11/22/23 13464 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 154.98
11/22/23 13467 VISA 3,779.13
Totals for 20505 3,934.11 5,103.97
20510 Security - Reservoir 1,100.00
11/09/23 13425 PADGETT SECURITY, INC. 3,200.00
Totals for 20510 3,200.00 4,300.00
20530 Supplies 691.55
11/22/23 13467 VISA 521.96
Totals for 20530 521.96 1,213.51
20556 Other Contract Services 1,945.00
11/02/23 13413 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
11/09/23 13416 CINTAS CORPORATION 20.09
11/09/23 13427 PURE WATER PARTNERS 430.00
11/09/23 13430 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
11/16/23 13436 CINTAS CORPORATION 269.56
11/16/23 13448 PURE WATER PARTNERS 430.00
11/16/23 13454 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
11/22/23 13468 YOLYZUMBA 180.00
Totals for 20556 1,869.65 3,814.65
20565 Group Insurance 3,398.25
Totals for 20565 0.00 3,398.25
20570 Workers Comp. Insurance 794.22
Totals for 20570 0.00 794.22
20575 Payroll Taxes 1,040.43
11/02/23 94.01 941 DEPOSIT 252.58
11/09/23 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 213.55
11/16/23 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 214.13
11/22/23 94.04 941 DEPOSIT 220.59
11/30/23 94.05 941 DEPOSIT 166.27
Totals for 20575 1,067.12 2,107.55
20578 Retirement Contributions 1,341.36
11/07/23 24.01 FL RETIREMENT 1,463.88
Totals for 20578 1,463.88 2,805.24
20590 Repairs - Clubhouse and Pool 526.00
11/02/23 13410 VISION ACE HARDWARE 64.96
11/02/23 13410 VISION ACE HARDWARE 73.93
11/09/23 13429 VISION ACE HARDWARE 149.99
11/16/23 13452 VISION ACE HARDWARE 173.91
Totals for 20590 462.79 988.79
20605 Utilities 147.96
11/09/23 13419 GLADES ELECTRIC CO-OP 1,274.78
11/16/23 13437 DIRECT TV 141.71
Totals for 20605 1,416.49 1,564.45
20615 Communications 449.15
11/16/23 13434 CENTURY LINK 391.13

Printed by 071 on 12/20/23 at 6.55 PM

[ La

Page 3




CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
11/30/23 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 60.00
Totals for 20615 451.13 900.28
20620 Sanitation 0.00 4
11/02/23 13411 WASTE CONNECTIONS OF FLORIDA 287.63
Totals for 20620 287.63 287.63
20625 Salaries and Wages 10,118.80
11/30/23 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 10,670.00
Totals for 20625 10,670.00 20,788.80
20628 Overtime Wages 738.80
11/30/23 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 668.98
Totals for 20628 668.98 1,407.78
30325 Tax Revenue - 2023 0.00
11/17/23 24.05 HENDRY CO. TAX COLL. #68371 (216,963.54)
Totals for 30325 (216,963.54) (216,963.54)
30330 Interest Income (4,465.32)
11/20/23 24.06 HENDRY CO. TAX COLL. #18453 (418.49)
11/30/23 24.08 INTEREST INCOME (2,535.08)
11/30/23 24.09 INTEREST INCOME (2,059.46)
Totals for 30330 (5,013.03) (9,478.35)
30333 Delinquent Tax Revenue 0.00
11/14/23 24.02 HENDRY CO. TAX COLL. #68336 (450.06)
Totals for 30333 (450.06) (450.06)
30350 Miscellaneous Income (7,400.00)
11/17/23 24.04 DEPOSIT - PERMITS (5,625.00)
Totals for 30350 (5,625.00) (13,025.00)
30400 Discounts 0.00
11/17/23 24.05 HENDRY CO. TAX COLL. #68371 8,631.21
Totals for 30400 8,631.21 8,631.21
30405 Commissions 0.00
11/14/23 24.02 HENDRY CO. TAX COLL. #68336 9.00
11/17/23 24.05 HENDRY CO. TAX COLL. #68371 4,166.65
Totals for 30405 4,175.65 4,175.65
30500 Supervisor Fees 200.00
11/22/23 13456 CHRISTOPHER SELF 50.00
11/22/23 13457 DANIEL E. SANTIAGO, JR. 50.00
11/22/23 13461 JUAN CARLOS SANTANA 50.00
11/22/23 13462 JUAN MATA 50.00
11/22/23 13465 ROBERT MORENO 50.00
Totals for 30500 250.00 450.00
30510 Security 0.00
11/09/23 13420 GROUP ONE SAFETY & SECURITY 68.69
Totals for 30510 68.69 68.69
30530 Supplies 0.00
11/22/23 13464 OFFICE DEPOT CREDIT PLAN 1,207.85
11/22/23 13467 VISA 219.79
Totals for 30530 1,427.64 1,427.64
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger

November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
30540 Accountant 0.00
11/16/23 13432 BOY MILLER KISKER & PERRY, PA 2,000.00
Totals for 30540 2,000.00 2,000.00
30545 Auditor 0.00
11/09/23 13428 TUSCAN & COMPANY, P.A. 1,000.00
Totals for 30545 1,000.00 1,000.00
30550 Attorney 0.00
11/09/23 13422 NASON YEAGER GERSON HARRIS & 6,700.00
FUMEROQ, PA
Totals for 30550 6,700.00 6,700.00
30555 Engineer 0.00
11/16/23 13440 H.L. BENNETT & ASSOCIATES, INC. 1,170.00
Totals for 30555 1,170.00 1,170.00
30556 Other Contract Services 65.00
11/09/23 13416 CINTAS CORPORATION 64.35
11/09/23 13418 FLA DEPT OF ECONOMIC 175.00
OPPORTUNITY
11/09/23 13421 J.M. TODD, INC. 17.93
11/09/23 13424 OVID SOLUTIONS LLC 6,900.00
11/09/23 13427 PURE WATER PARTNERS 60.00
11/16/23 13433 BTEX ENGINEERING, INC. 752.95
11/16/23 13436 CINTAS CORPORATION 85.32
11/16/23 13448 PURE WATER PARTNERS 65.00
Totals for 30556 8,120.55 8,185.55
30565 Group Insurance 1,842.70
Totals for 30565 0.00 1,842.70
30570 Workers Comp. Insurance 718.08
Totals for 30570 0.00 718.08
30575 Payroll Taxes 732.26
11/02/23 94.01 941 DEPOSIT 187.79
11/09/23 94.02 941 DEPOSIT 182.12
11/16/23 94.03 941 DEPOSIT 177.39
11/22/23 94.04 941 DEPOSIT 189.68
11/30/23 94.05 941 DEPOSIT 177.38
Totals for 30575 914.36 1,646.62
30578 Retirement Contributions 1,250.72
11/07/23 24.01 FL RETIREMENT 1,298.93
Totals for 30578 1,298.93 2,549.65
30600 Office Expense 54.38
11/06/23 24,03 WIRE FEE 15.00
11/16/23 13446 PROFORMA 236.62
11/22/23 13467 VISA 10.56
11/30/23 24.07 SERVICE CHARGE 2.00
11/30/23 24.08 SERVICE CHARGE 25.00
11/30/23 24.08 WIRE FEE 15.00
11/30/23 24.08 REFUND WIRE FEE (15.00)
Totals for 30600 289.18 343.56
30615 Communications 353.48
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

General Ledger
November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023

Beginning Current Period End
Date Reference Journal Description Balance Amount Balance
11/16/23 13435 CENTURY LINK 333.42
11/16/23 13444 MY AT&T 179.29
11/22/23 13467 VISA 1,170.23
11/30/23 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 20.00
Totals for 30615 1,702.94 2,056.42
30625 Salaries and Wages 9,140.00
11/30/23 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 3,959.84
11/30/23 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 7,634.16
Totals for 30625 11,594.00 20,734.00
30628 Overtime Wages 432.00
11/30/23 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY 358.44
Totals for 30628 358.44 790.44
99999 Suspense 0.00
11/30/23 89 PAYROLL JOURNAL ENTRY (52,432.48)
11/30/23 PAYROLL Payroll Journal Entry 52,432.48
Totals for 99999 0.00 0.00
Report Total 54,939.82

Net Profit/(Loss)

Current Period 28,339.48

Year-to-Date (54,939.82)
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed @)
All Bank Accounts e
November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
Work Location: Business Location
Department: Recreation
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 57388 11/02/23
18.54 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 741.60 0.00 741.60 45.98 43.71 FLRET 22.25
CONTRIB
10.76
741.60 618.90
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 57403 11/09/23
18.54 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 741.60 0.00 741.60 45.98 43.71 FL RET 22.25
CONTRIB
10.75
741.60 618.91
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 57418 11/16/23
18.54 40.0000 2.0000 0.0000 741.60 55.62 797.22 49.42 50.18 FLRET 23.92
CONTRIB
11.56
797.22 662.14
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 57433 11/22/23
18.54 40.0000 1.0000 0.0000 741.60 27.81 769.41 47.71 46.94 FLRET 23.08
CONTRIB
11.16 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
769.41 660.52
139 GUTIERREZ, JESSIE H Check # 57448 11/30/23
18.54 30.0000 1.0000 0.0000 556.20 27.81 584.01 47.70 46.94 FL RET 23.08
CONTRIB
18.54 8.0000 0.0000 0.0000 148.32 0.00 148.32 11.15
18.54 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 37.08 0.00 37.08 0.00
769.41 640.54
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 57393 11/02/23
17.00 40.0000 7.7500  0.0000 680.00 197.63 877.63 54.41 65.96 FL RET 26.33
CONTRIB
12.72
877.63 : 718.21
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed -
All Bank Accounts s
November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 57408 11/09/23
17.00 40.0000 0.0000 - 0.0000 680.00 0.00 680.00 42.16 42.96 FL RET 20.40
CONTRIB
9.86
680.00 564.62
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 57423 11/16/23
17.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 680.00 0.00 680.00 42.16 42.96 FL RET 20.40
CONTRIB
- 9.86
680.00 564.62
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 57438 11/22/23
17.00 40.0000 4.0000 0.0000 816.00 119.00 816.00 50.59 58.79 FL RET 24.48
CONTRIB
11.83 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
816.00 690.31
167 SOTO, JOSE MANUEL Check # 57453 11/30/23
17.00 30.0000 1.0000 0.0000 510.00 25.50 535.50 43.74 45.93 FL RET 21.17
CONTRIB
17.00 8.0000 0.0000 0.0000 136.00 0.00 136.00 10.23
17.00 2.0000 0.0000 0.0000 34.00 0.00 34.00 0.00
705.50 584.43
184 BUSSOTT, DANIELLE A Check # 57399 11/02/23
16.00 14.5000 0.0000 0.0000 232.00 0.00 232.00 14.38 0.00 FL RET 6.96
CONTRIB
3.36
232.00 207.30
192 DIAZ, RENE Check # 57400 11/02/23
15.97 40.0000 2.5000 0.0000 638.80 59.89 698.69 43.32 27.77 FL RET 20.96
CONTRIB
10.13
698.69 596.51
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed g
All Bank Accounts ﬁ.,m
November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
192 DIAZ, RENE Check # 57415 11/09/23
15.97 40.0000 3.0000 0.0000 638.80 71.87 710.67 44.06 28.94 FL RET 21.32
CONTRIB
10.31
710.67 i 606.04
192 DIAZ, RENE Check # 57430 11/16/23
15.97 40.0000 1.0000 0.0000 638.80 23.96 662.76 41.09 24.29 FLRET 19.88
CONTRIB
9.61
T 662.76 567.89
192 DIAZ, RENE Check # 57445 11/22/23
15.97 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 638.80 0.00 638.80 39.61 21.96 FL RET 19.16
CONTRIB
9.26 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
638.80 568.81
192 DIAZ, RENE Check # 57460 11/30/23
15.97 20.0000 2.5000 0.0000 319.40 59.89 379.29 43.32 27.77 FLRET 20.96
i CONTRIB
15.97 16.0000 0.0000 0.0000 255.52 0.00 255.52 10.13
15.97 4.0000 0.0000 0.0000 63.88 0.00 63.88 0.00
698.69 ___5%.51
Work Location: Business Location
Department: Roads and Water Control
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 57390 11/02/23
25.75 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,030.00 0.00 1,030.00 63.86 57.43 FL RET 30.90
CONTRIB
14.93
1,030.00 ___ 862.88
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 57405 11/09/23
2575 40.0000  0.0000 - 0.0000  1,030.00 0.00  1,030.00 63.86 57.43 FL RET 30.90
CONTRIB
14.94
" 1,030.00 862.87
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
Payroll Journal - Condensed MY
All Bank Accounts 1
November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 57420 11/16/23
25.75 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,030.00 0.00 1,030.00 63.86 57.43 FL RET 30.90
CONTRIB
14.93
1,030.00 862.88
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 57435 11/22/23
25.75 40.0000 6.5000 0.0000 1,030.00 251.06  1,281.06 79.43 86.65 FL RET 38.43
CONTRIB
18.58 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
1,281.06 1,077.97
150 ROSA GORDIAN, JOSE A Check # 57450 11/30/23
25.75 24.0000 1.0000 0.0000 618.00 38.63 656.63 66.25 61.93 FL RET 32.06
CONTRIB
25.75 16.0000 0.0000 0.0000 412.00 0.00 412.00 15.50
1,068.63 892.89
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 57391 11/02/23
25.24 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,009.60 0.00 1,009.60 62.59 81.32 FLRET 30.29
CONTRIB
14.64
1,009.60 820.76
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 57406 11/09/23
25.24 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,009.60 0.00 1,009.60 62.60 81.32 FL RET 30.29
CONTRIB
14.64
1,009.60 820.75
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 57421 11/16/23
25.24 40.0000 0.0000  0.0000  1,009.60 0.00  1,009.60 62.59 81.32 FL RET 30.29
CONTRIB
14.64
1,009.60 820.76
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT

Payroll Journal - Condensed T
All Bank Accounts ~
November 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023
Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular  OT/DT Benefit Regular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 57436 11/22/23
25.24 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,009.60 0.00 1,009.60 62.60 81.32 FL RET 30.29
CONTRIB
14.64 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
1,009.60 840.75
164 BENITEZ, JR., DANIEL Check # 57451 11/30/23
25.24 24.0000 1.0000 0.0000 605.76 37.86 643.62 64.94 85.73 FL RET 31.42
CONTRIB
25.24 16.0000 0.0000 0.0000 403.84 0.00 ____403.84 15.18
1,047.46 850.19
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 57392 11/02/23
24.72 40.0000 5.7500 0.0000 988.80 21321 1,202.01 74.53 47.41 FL RET 36.06
CONTRIB
17.43
1,202.01 1,026.58
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 57407 11/09/23
24.72 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 988.80 0.00 988.80 61.30 22.60 FL RET 29.66
CONTRIB
14.34
988.80 860.90
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 57422 11/16/23
24.72 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 988.80 0.00 988.80 61.31 22.60 FL RET 29.66
CONTRIB
14.33
988.80 860.90
166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 57437 11/22/23
24.72 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 988.80 0.00 988.80 61.30 22.60 FL RET 29.66
CONTRIB
14.34 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB,
988.80 880.90
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166 HERNANDEZ, ARNOLD Check # 57452 11/30/23
24.72 24.0000 1.0000 0.0000 593.28 37.08 630.36 63.61 26.91 FL RET 30.78
CONTRIB
24.72 16.0000 0.0000 0.0000 395.52 0.00 395.52 14.88
1,025.88 889.70
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 57409 11/09/23
18.54 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 741.60 0.00 741.60 45.98 50.13 FL RET 22.25
CONTRIB
10.76
741.60 612.48
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 57424 11/16/23
18.54 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 741.60 0.00 741.60 45.97 50.13 FL RET 22.25
CONTRIB
10.75
741.60 612.50
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 57439 11/22/23
18.54 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 741.60 0.00 741.60 45.98 50.13 FL RET 22.25
CONTRIB
10.75 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
741.60 632.49
169 DE ARMAS, NOEL Check # 57454 11/30/23
18.54 15.5000 0.0000 0.0000 287.37 0.00 287.37 45,98 50.13 FL RET 22.25
CONTRIB
18.54 16.0000 0.0000 0.0000 296.64 0.00 296.64 10.76
18.54 8.5000 0.0000 0.0000 157.59 0.00 157.59 0.00
741 .60 612.48
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 57394 11/02/23
16.48 40.0000 3.7500 0.0000 659.20 92.70 751.90 46.62 51.33 FL RET 22.56
CONTRIB
10.90
751.90 ___ 62049
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Hours Earnings Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular OoT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA 1 Check # 57410 11/09/23
16.48 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 659.20 0.00 659.20 40.87 40.54 FL RET 19.78
CONTRIB
9.56
659.20 548.45
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 57425 11/16/23
16.48 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 659.20 0.00 659.20 40.87 40.54 FL RET 19.78
CONTRIB
- 9.56
659.20 548.45
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 57440 11/22/23
16.48 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 659.20 0.00 659.20 40.87 40.54 FL RET 19.78
CONTRIB
9.56 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
659.20 568.45
170 SANTIAGO, MINIRMA I Check # 57455 11/30/23
16.48 24.0000 0.0000 0.0000 395.52 0.00 395.52 40.87 40.54 FL RET 19.78
CONTRIB
16.48 16.0000 0.0000 0.0000 263.68 0.00 263.68 9.56
659.20 548.45
180 MONTEJO, RENE F Check # 57396 11/02/23
24.72 40.0000 5.7500 0.0000 988.80 213.21  1,202.01 74.52 107.67 FL RET 36.06
CONTRIB
17.43
1,202.01 966.33
180 MONTEJO, RENE F Check # 57412 11/09/23
24.72 40.0000 0.0000  0.0000 988.80 0.00 988.80 61.31 78.90 FLRET 29.66
CONTRIB
14.34
988.80 ___ 80459
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180 MONTEJO, RENE F Check # 57427 11/16/23
24.72 36.5000 3.5000 0.0000 1,118.58 173.04 1,118.58 69.35 94.01 FL RET 33.56
CONTRIB
16.22
1,118.58 905.44
180 MONTEJO, RENE F Check # 57442 11/22/23
24.72 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 988.80 0.00 988.80 61.31 78.90 FL RET 29.66
CONTRIB
14.34 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
988.80 824.59
180 MONTEJO, RENE F Check # 57457 11/30/23
24.72 24.0000 0.0000 0.0000 593.28 0.00 593.28 61.30 78.90 FLRET 29.66
CONTRIB
24.72 16.0000 0.0000 0.0000 395.52 0.00 395.52 14.34
988.80 804.60
181 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 57397 11/02/23
20.60 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 824.00 0.00 824.00 51.09 3.41 FL RET 24.72
CONTRIB
11.95
824.00 732.83
181 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 57413 11/09/23
20.60 40.0000 0.0000 -0.0000 824.00 0.00 824.00 51.08 3.41 FL RET 24.72
CONTRIB
11.95
824.00 732.84
181 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 57428 11/16/23
20.60 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 824.00 0.00 824.00 51.09 3.41 FL RET 24.72
CONTRIB
11.95
824.00 732.83
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181 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 57443 11/22/23
20.60 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 824.00 0.00 824.00 51.09 3.41 FL RET 24.72
CONTRIB
11.95 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
824.00 752.83
181 BOSCH VEGA, LUIS D Check # 57458 11/30/23
20.60 23.5000 0.0000 0.0000 484.10 0.00 484.10 51.09 3.41 FL RET 24.72
CONTRIB
20.60 16.0000 0.0000 0.0000 329.60 0.00 329.60 11.94
20.60 0.5000 0.0000 0.0000 10.30 0.00 10.30 0.00
824.00 732.84
182 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO Check # 57398 11/02/23
17.00 40.0000 3.7500 0.0000 680.00 95.63 775.63 48.09 21.97 FL RET 23.27
CONTRIB
11.25
775.63 671.05
182 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO Check # 57414 11/09/23
17.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 680.00 0.00 680.00 42.16 12.69 FL RET 20.40
CONTRIB
9.86
680.00 594.89
182 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO Check # 57429 11/16/23
17.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 680.00 0.00 680.00 42.16 12.69 FL RET 20.40
CONTRIB
9.86
680.00 594.89
182 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO Check # 57444 11/22/23
17.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 680.00 0.00 680.00 42.16 12.69 FL RET 20.40
CONTRIB
9.86 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
680.00 ___ 61489
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182 SANCHEZ, RIGOBERTO Check # 57459 11/30/23
17.00 24.0000 1.0000 0.0000 408.00 25.50 433.50 43.74 15.16 FL RET 21.17
CONTRIB
17.00 16.0000 0.0000 0.0000 272.00 0.00 272.00 10.23
705.50 615.20
201 RENDON, JOSE M Check # 57401 11/02/23
13.00 40.0000 3.7500 0.0000 520.00 73.13 593.13 36.77 42.77 FL RET 17.79
CONTRIB
8.60
593.13 487.20
201 RENDON, JOSE M Check # 57416 11/09/23
13.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 520.00 0.00 520.00 32.24 34.26 FL RET 15.60
CONTRIB
7.54
520.00 430.36
201 RENDON, JOSE M Check # 57431 11/16/23
13.00 32.0000 0.0000 0.0000 416.00 0.00 416.00 25.80 22.15 FLRET 12.48
CONTRIB
- 6.03
416.00 349.54
201 RENDON, JOSE M . Check # 57446 11/22/23
13.00 32.0000 0.0000 0.0000 416.00 0.00 416.00 25.79 22.15 FL RET 12.48
CONTRIB
6.03 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
416.00 369.55
201 RENDON, JOSE M Check # 57461 11/30/23
13.00 24.0000 0.0000 0.0000 312.00 0.00 312.00 19.34 11.90 FL RET 9.36
CONTRIB
4,53
31200 266.87
202 MIRANDA, ALBERTO Check # 57402 11/02/23
13.00 27.5000 0.0000 0.0000 357.50 0.00 357.50 22.17 17.38
5.18
35750 312.77
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202 MIRANDA, ALBERTO Check # 57417 11/09/23
13.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 520.00 0.00 520.00 32.24 32.97 FL RET 26.33
CONTRIB
7.54
520.00 420.92
202 MIRANDA, ALBERTO Check # 57432 11/16/23
13.00 32.0000 0.0000 0.0000 416.00 0.00 416.00 25.79 22.15 FLRET 12.48
CONTRIB
6.04
416.00 349.549
202 MIRANDA, ALBERTO Check # 57447 11/22/23
13.00 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 520.00 0.00 520.00 32.24 34.26 FL. RET 15.60
CONTRIB
7.54 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
520.00 450.36
202 MIRANDA, ALBERTO Check # 57462 11/30/23
13.00 25.0000 0.0000 0.0000 325.00 0.00 325.00 20.15 13.16 FLRET 9.75
CONTRIB
4.71
325.00 277.23
Work Location: Business Location
Department: General Government
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 57389 11/02/23
41.49 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,659.60 0.00 1,659.60 102.90 150.56 FL RET 49.79
CONTRIB
24.06
1,659.60 1,332.29
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 57404 11/09/23
41.49 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,659.60 0.00 1,659.60 102.89 150.56 FL RET 49.79
CONTRIB
24.07
1,659.60 1,332.29
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Pay Rate Regular OT/DT  Benefit Regular oT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Tax Amount Local Tax Amount Description Amount Net Pay
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 57419 11/16/23
41.49 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,659.60 0.00 1,659.60 102.90 150.56 FL RET 49.79
CONTRIB
24.06
1,659.60 1,332.29
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 57434 11/22/23
41.49 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 1,659.60 0.00 1,659.60 102.89 150.56 FL RET 49.79
CONTRIB
24.07
" 1,659.60 1,332.29
144 HERNANDEZ, REBBECCA A Check # 57449 11/30/23
41.49 24.0000 0.0000 0.0000 995.76 0.00 995.76 102.90 150.56 FL RET 49,79
CONTRIB
41.49 16.0000 0.0000 0.0000 663.84 0.00 663.84 24.06
1,659.60 1,332.29
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 57395 11/02/23
16.48 40.0000 5.5000 0.0000 659.20 135.96 795.16 49.30 56.36 FL RET 23.85
CONTRIB
11.53
795.16 654.12
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 57411 11/09/23
16.48 40.0000 2.5000 0.0000 659.20 61.80 721.00 44.70 47.73 FL RET 21.63
CONTRIB
10.46
721.00 596.48
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 57426 11/16/23
16.48 40.0000 0.0000 0.0000 659.20 0.00 659.20 40.87 40.54 FL RET 19.78
CONTRIB
9.56
659.20 548.45
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177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 57441 11/22/23
16.48 40.0000 6.5000 0.0000 659.20 160.68 819.88 50.83 59.24 FL RET 24.60
CONTRIB
11.89 PHONE (20.00)
REIMB.
819.88 693.32
177 BENAVIDES MIRA, ROSA E Check # 57456 11/30/23
16.48 24.0000 0.0000 0.0000 395.52 0.00 395.52 40.87 40.54 FL RET 19.78
CONTRIB
16.48 16.0000 0.0000 0.0000 263.68 0.00 263.68 9.55
659.20 548.46
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CENTRAL COUNTY WATER CONTROL DISTRICT
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All Bank Accounts ™
Novemnber 1, 2023 - November 30, 2023
Hours Earnings ) Withholding Taxes Deductions
FICA-SS
Regular OT/DT Benefit Regular OT/DT Total FICA-MED Federal State Amount Local Amount Amount Totals
Company Totals
2,903.5000 77.0000 0.0000 60,584.68 2,278.47 62,571.11 3,879.39 3,687.81 0.00 0.00 1,597.17
907.30
Earnings 62,571.11
Net Direct Deposit 52,499.44
Net Check 0.00
Net Pay 52,499.44
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